CITY OF Clty of Margate Submittal Date (official use):
' IMARGATE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW COMMITTEE CECEIVE
‘vv Together We Make It Great Application for Qutdoor Event :
5790 Margate Blvd., Margate, FL. 33063 APR 2 5 20'5
954-972-6454
Project Name BY:
ABC - 4th of July Sparkler Tent
Address . . _
Atlantic Baptist Church DRC # S5~/
Acreage Folio Number Paid: /
o~

Existing Use

Church Property

Legal Description

D Check this box if you would like to rent the City’s portable stage for your promotional event.

Petitioners interested in renting the City’s portable stage for their promotional event shall be charged $50/hr
with a minimum rental of four hours for the use of the stage, plus labor costs of $75/hr. Rentals shall be subject
to availability. Official rental forms and agreements are available from, and are to be filed with, the Parks and
Recreation Department.

Agent/Contact Name

Patricia Taime for Fireworks Lady & Co., LLC
546 WoodGate Circle, Weston, FL 33326

Address

Phone Number Fax Number

754.422.2861

Email Address . .
patricia@theFireworksLady.com

Property Owner Name

Atlantic Baptist Church

dd
Address 41850 W. Atlantic Bivd, Margate, FL 33063

Phone Number Fax Number

954.974.8900

Email Address
abccr@netzero.net

OWNER’S AFFIDAVIT: I certify that I am the owner of record for the above referenced property and give authorization to file this petition. [
understand that I, or a representative on my behalf, must be present at the DRC meeting. [ further understand that my petition will be subject to the
regulagions of Chapter 16 2 of the Margate City Code.
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www.thefireworkslady.com

April 9, 2016

Atlantic Baptist Church
4850 W. Atlantic Blvd
Margate, FL 33063

Dear Kim:

Congratulations to you and your Team at Atlantic Baptist Church with the decision to move forward
with the 4" of July Sparkler Sales as a Fundraiser for the Church. We look forward to assisting you in
making this a successful and fun experience.

We will have a one on one Meeting for your Management Staff and would like to organize that for the
week of April 18" or April 25%™. This is just a casual Meeting for the personnel responsible on behalf of
the Church organizing the Fundraiser, working with the volunteers, handling the Accounting of the
Money, organizing the Event, etc.

At this meeting we will execute the Agreement, go through the Operator’s Manual, and address any
guestions your group may have. This Meeting will allow you to get prepared for the Season with your
Staff and Volunteers.

| One of the items we need to address before that meeting, is the processing of the Permits. We have

already ordered our Engineering Drawing, Liability Insurance and State License. We will need a letter
from the Church, signed by the authorized person allowing us to obtain the permits for this Event. |
have attached a sample letter, if this can be placed on Church Stationary and executed by the
appropriate person, | will need this as soon as possible.

L Once again, we look forward to working together to accomplish mutual goals.

Best regards,

REWORKS LADY & CO., LLC

FIREWORKS LADYBCD. | 546 Woodbate Circle Weston, FL | 704-422-2861 ph |



CITY OF MARGATE

CITY OF

" IMARGATE

= Together wWe Make It Great

HOLD-HARMLESS AGREEMENT
RE: OUTDOOR EVENT

Event Name/Description: ~ ABC - 4th of July Sparkler Tent

Event Location:  Atlantic Baptist Church - 4850 W. Atlantic Blvd., Margate, FL 33063

Date(s) Of Event: June 29th - July 4th

Property Legal Description:

Pursuant to the requirements set forth in Section 3.24, of Article 111, of Appendix A, of the Code of the
City of Margate, Florida, the petitioner(s) appearing before the Development Review Committee for the
promotional outdoor event described above do(es) hereby agree to indemnify, defend, and hold the City
of Margate harmless for any claim or suit arising out of the planning, organizing, or operation of this
promotional outdoor event.

[

Petitioner’s Signaturef":l:‘——' = ',""

Petitioner’s Printed Nalkfreé-- SiaTaime

Petitioner’s Official Title:  Managing Director

Organization/Corporation:  Fireworks Lady & Co., LLC

_ .
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _ﬁ day of / tf r (
20 J ‘:o_ .

o STEPHANI
W syt 2 mm&ncemmm

Siﬁﬁr&/of Notary Notary’s Seal

E ANDERSON

Personally known to me.

Mroduced identification: Pp[’ D C




Calling people to live in Jesus, Coaching people to live like Jesus, Challenging people to live for Jesus

"TLH"T'E 4850 W Atlantic Blvd. Margate FL 33063-5354

B I:' I] T I ST Phone 954-974-8900 Email abccr@netzero.net
www.atlanticbc.org

= : u H E H Pastor Carlos Lugo

April 19, 2016
ATTENTION: CITY OF MARGATE BUILDING & PERMITTING DEPARTMENT
RE: Fireworks Lady & Co., LLC
Atlantic Baptist Church 4850 W. Atlantic Blvd., Margate FL 33063 Sparkler Tent
To Whom It May Concern:
This letter serves as notice that permission is granted to Fireworks Lady & Co., LLC or their
authorized agent, to secure the necessary permits for the above referenced Seasonal Sales for the

purpose of State Approved Fireworks Sales at the above referenced parcel address.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at 954-914-2695

Very iiuly yours,
Harry IVI:IY

Building and Grounds Chairman
Trustee of Atlantic Baptist Church

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF _ 21w @

. 7] £
The foregoing was acknowledged before me this 20 day of %m l , 2016, by
HarmyMaler”

who is—ﬁersonally known to me.

@'\"‘“ Ve, EDWARD J. MAHONEY

SEAL ; o MY COMMISSION # FF 014555
*W EXPIRES: May 5, 2017
g o Bonded Thru Buget Notry Services

NOTARY PUBLIC



Jeff Atwater Casia Sinco

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER BUREAU CHIEF
Julius Halas .
Keith McCarthy
DIVISION DIRECTOR ' SAFETY PROGRAM MANAGER

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES

DIVISION OF STATE FIRE MARSHAL
200 East Gaines Street - Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0342
Tel. 850-413-3644 Fax. 850-410-2467

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION
RETAILER
. OFFICIAL COPY
THIS CERTIFIES THAT: FIREWORKS LADY & CO., LLC
546 Woodgate Cir.
Weston FL 33326

Has registered pursuant to the provisions of Florida Statues to engage in the business of sellmg sparklers
to consumers at retail at the following fixed place of business:

4850 W. Atlantic Blvd
Margate F1 33063 Broward

Issue Date: 04/12/2016
Type: 07

Class: 64

County: Broward

License/Permit #: SR16-000230
Expiration Date: 01/31/2017

'Chiefl Finahcial Officer
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CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

4/11/2016

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

PRODUCER

Britton-Gallagher and Associates, Inc.
One Cleveland Center, Floor 30

1375 East 9th Street

Cleveland OH 44114

CONTACT
NAME:

PHONE

| (A/C, No, Ext):216-658-7100
E-MAIL i .
AppRress:info@brittongallagher.com

| (A, N0 216-658-7101 |

IN.SU-RED_ 18166
Ingram Enterprises, Inc.

dba Fireworks Over America

3010 North Ingram Drive

Springfield MO 65803

__ INSURER(S)AFFORDING COVERAGE . nac# |
INSURER A :Everest Indemnity Insurance Co. 10851

INSURER B : -

INSURER C :

INSURER D : B |

INSURERE : |

INSURERF : !

COVERAGES

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 1005699328

REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

| |cLamsmape X | occur
|

X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY ‘
 GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: }

INSR| N ADDLSUBR " POLICY EFF | POLICYEXP |
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSR | WVD POLICY NUMBER | (MM/DD/YYYY) Mn_monfvwvﬂ LIMITS
A | GENERAL LIABILITY SIBGLO0B55-151 12/1/2015 12/11/2016 | EACH OCCURRENCE $1.000,000

"DAMAGE TQ RENTED
 PREMISES (Eaoccurrence) |8
MED EXP (Any one person) | §

PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | §1,000,000
GENERAL AGGREGATE 52,000,000 o
| PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | $2,000,000

, : !
X poLicy RRO: LoC I ' 5
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ’ %%“g?gfggl?‘mﬁ LR |
hiih | s
i ANY AUTO . BODILY INJURY (Per person) | § -
| ALL OWNED | SCHEDULED | o
| AUTOS ‘ AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident) ii - o
\ ‘ NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE $
| HIRED AUTOS ‘ AUTOS | (Per accident)
s

|UMBRELLALIAB | | occUR
EXCESS LIAB

: EACH OCCURRENCE

e

| OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?
(Mandatory in NH)
if yes, describe under

| DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below

Y/N
| ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE I:‘

CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE s
DED RETENTION $ | $
WORKERS COMPENSATION | WC STATU- |OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ‘ ; AR N
E.L. EACH ACCIDENT B

E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE
E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT

<

w»

City of Margate; 5790 Margate Blvd., Margate, FL 33063
Atlantic Baptist Church; 4850 W. Atlantic Blvd., Margate, FL 33063

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)
Additional Insured extension of coverage is provided by above referenced General Liability policy where required by written agreement.

LOCATION: ATLANTIC BAPTIST CHURCH; 4850 W. ATLANTIC BLVD., MARGATE, FL 33063

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

Fireworks Lady & Co., LLC
546 WoodGate Circle
Weston FL 33326

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

sty ~
=

ACORD 25 (2010/05)

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




Google Maps Page 1 of 1

Google Maps

Imagery ©2016 DigitalGlobe, U.S. Geological Survey, Map data ©2016 Google 100 ft

Google Maps \

https://www.google.com/maps/@26.2334588,-80.1913502,240m/data=!3m1!1e3 4/8/2016



Patricia Taime
754.422.2861

TENT PLACEMENT WORKSHEET
CITY OF MARGATE

ADDRESS 4850 W. Atlantic Blvd
DESCRIPTION OR STORE NAME Atlantic Baptist Church
TENT SIZE 30" x 50

TYPE OF EVENT ___ 4" of July Sparkler Tent

W. ATLANTIC BLVD.

STORAGE
CONTAINER

LITE TOWER
GENERATOR

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: This Drawing is for layout purposes only, not scaled to size.

June 29 — July 4th 10am — 10pm

Signature Date
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Shackelford

ENGINEERING,INC.

Structural Engineers & Planners CA 29483
9719 South Dixie Hwy, Pinecrest, FL 33156
Telephone: 305-271-8040

April 14, 2016

City of Margate

Building Department

Structural Review Section

RE: Temporary Tents

Client Name: Fireworks Lady & Co.

Event Date: July 2016

Event Address: 4850 W. Atlantic Bivd.
Margate, FL

To Whom It May Concern,

As a part of the attached Wind Load Calculations for the above referenced Temporary Tents(s), this
letter shall as my certification that said structure is in compliance with the provisions of 2014 Florida
Building Code, Chapter 31 NFPA 102, Chapter 8.

Based on these calculations I hereby certify that the supporting guys, stays and stakes for the above
referenced tent will remain “in-place” for design pressures based on a basic wind speed of 105 mph,
3-second wind gusts.

For precautionary measures, in the event that wind speeds are found or anticipated to_ be

approaching “7S MPH”, the Contractor hereby agrees to remove the tent fabric from the tent
frame and safely secure same.

[ hereby certify the capacity of this design as meeting or exceeding criteria set forth in the
2014 Florida Building Code, Chapter 31, Section 3105.4.2.1 and NFPA 102, Chapter 8 relating to

Temporary Tents.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at 305-609-3652.

Respectfully, ,

o S i/ ,(\Q% ‘,;,,;, /] Lf:frn.ﬁ‘

Thomas Moe P.E. 63863

*Prior to the event installer shall notify Engineer in writing when
tents are erect, anchored down and ready for inspection.



Shackelford

ENGINEERING, INC.

Structural Engineers & Planners CA 29483
9719 South Dixie Hwy, Pinecrest, FL 33156
Telephone: 305-271-8040

30 ft. x 50 ft.

Temporary Tent
Wind Uplift Calculation

| |
Corners

Ends

08| 900 Docicen.

Rl S e

~

15 ft. o.c. typical

5/8” poly rope

50 ft. 7 ft. +/-
Tent Stake
Wind Uplift Calculation:
Tent Size: 30 ft. x 50 ft. (Bays @ 10 ft. o.c.)
Anchoring Strata Grass Typical Section

Stakes @) 10 ft. o.c. Sides, 15 ft. o.c. Ends
Uplift Pressure = 13.8 psf (LRFD)
Uplift Design Pressure = 13.8 psf/ 0.9 =15.33 (Use 20 psf — Conservative)

Sides
Contributing Area: 15 ft. x 10 ft. = 150 s.f.
Uplift @ Design Pressure 3.000 lbs.

Use 2 eq. 1Y x 48” Steel Stake(s): Capacity = (2) 2,770 = 5,540 lbs. O.K.

Corners and Ends

Contributing Area: 30 ft. x 5 ft. = 150 s.f.
Uplift @ Design Pressure 3,000 Ibs.

Total no, of Attachments: 3 ea. o 7 A
Uplift per Attachment: 1,000 Ibs. L Ay

Use I ea. 14 x 48” Steel Stake(s): Capacity = 2,770 lbs. O.K. T/ ei»f’,f;' /[
Thomas Moe P.E. 63863




Shackelford

/"N\JIENGINEERING, INC.

Structural Engineers & Planners CA 29483
9719 South Dixie Hwy, Pinecrest, FL 33156
Telephone: 305-271-8040

April 14, 2016

City of Margate

Building Department

Structural Review Section

RE: Temporary Tents

Client Name: Fireworks Lady & Co.

Event Date: July 2016

Event Address: 4850 W. Atlantic Blvd.
Margate, FL

GRASS

Engineering Certification

To Whom It May Concern,

As part of the permit package for the structural approval of the above referenced tent with
regard to tent stake withdrawal capacities, I submit for your review the following;

L Sod & Sandy Seil: Withdrawal capacities taken from site specific test performed
by Allstate Engineering & Testing Consultants, Inc. dated 2/9/12 (attached)

I hereby certify the stake withdrawal capacity, as stated in the attached stake calculation,
as being in excess of 2,770 Ibs. per stake.

[ hereby certify the capacity of this design as meeting or exceeding criteria set forth in the
2014 Florida Building Code, Chapter 31, Section 3105.4.2.1 and NFPA 102, Chapter 8
relating to Temporary Tents.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at 305-609-3652

Respectfully, ,
20 )
oA : Y IIPIN,

Thomas Moe P.E. 63863



All State Encinesr ing &

i’: L ! = tils
TESTING LABORATORIES-ENGINESRS-TNSPECTION SERVICES-CHEMISTS-DRILLING-ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

2! Verticat Pull Test on 1.25 dia x 48° Long Soil Ground Anchors & 35308\ 88 Strast Mizmi FL

==

Desar Shackeliord,

“uisuant {0 vour requsst, All Siai Eﬁganem ng and Tasiing Consulianis,

Anchors an Februany Sth, 2012 £ abovs referenced Drojaci.

nc (ASETC) Veriical Puli Tast an 8" Long Soi!

The purposs of Performing veriical { UPWARD) pull i=si on graund enchor ihat was £8” long, 1.25" rod dismsier, io dsisrmin

=nchors meei the minimum uliimaie noiding strength of 2, 7701b%, with no mors than e inchas {1/4" of upwerd movemant
deflection.

insialled the enchors on the ground for ihe tesi. To conduct ihs upward : pull fesis the uplif Rasisiancs
Com-Ten inuusrncs Pull Tester. viodei Mumber £ URE. and ENERPAC Dial £ 42515 was uszd io 2pply ine load and pull
d ireciion to record the foad 0-70,000 lbs. The anchar was pre-icaded fo one fhousand ibs, and releasad The reading

s ihe loads was applied In five hundrad { 300) Ibs increments uniil fhres (3000) thousand lbs was rzachad.

Szsed an ine iesi soil anchor oulled was Tound ic mest the mirimum 2 770 Ibf capacity. With

a4 4 =1 %]

The test resulis preseniad hare raflect the cendition of the anchor pullsd 2t ine fimes of the test
Y2 2ppreciaiz the o Dporiuniiy 1 Mave bsen of senvic

3 coniact our afficz

< to your company. Should vou have 2ny gussiions or commsanis, piease fzsi

incaraiy "OLEF"

UJ

fiizseem Quadri PE 2
Specfaf Inspeciors 1154

STATE Fg\'CJNI:FPJJ\iP ,lf‘l

2380 West T8" Sireei / Hialeah, Florida 33018 Phone: 305-888-2373  Fax: 305-582.744



MECAWind Version 2.1.0.7 per ASCE b S 10

Developed by MECA Enterprises, Inc. Copyright 2016

Date : 4/14/2016 Project No. : 10" - 40' Tents
Company Name : Shackelford Engineering Designed By : Tom Moe PE 63863
Address : 9719 South Dixie Hwy Description : Temporary Tents
City : Pinecrest Customer Name :
State : FL Proj Location :

File Location: C:\Program Files (x86)\MECAWind\Tents\20ft.wnd

Directional Procedure Open Building (Ch 27 Part 1)

All pressures shown are based upon STRENGTH Design, with a Load Factor of 1
Basic Wind Speed (V) = 105.00 mph

Structural Category = 1D Exposure Category = &
Natural Frequency = N/A Flexible Structure = No
Importance Factor = 1.00 Kd Directional Factor = 0.85
Alpha = 9. 50 Zg = 900.00 ft
At = 0. 14 Bt = 1.00

Am - 0.15 Bm = 0.65

Cc = 0.20 1 = 500.00 ft
Epsilon = 0.20 Zmin = 15.00 £t
Slope of Roof = 5 : 12 Slope of Roof (Theta) = 22.62 Deg
L: Roof Hor. Width = 30.00 ft D: Roof Length along Ridge= 50.00
ft

Ht: Mean Roof Ht = 15.00 ft Type of Roof = Pitched
Gust Factor Category I Rigid Structures - Simplified Method

Gustl: For Rigid Structures (Nat. Freq.>1 Hz) use 0.85 = 0.85

Gust Factor Category II Rigid Structures - Complete Analysis

Zm: 0.6*Ht = 15,00 ft
lzm: Cc*(33/Z2m)~0.167 = 0,23

Lzm: 1*(Zm/33)"Epsilon = 427,06 ft

Q: (1/(140.63* ((B+Ht) /Lzm)~0.63))"0.5 = 0.92

Gust2: 0.925* ((1+1.7*1lzm*3.4*Q)/(1+1.7*3.4*1zm)) = 0.88

Gust Factor Summary
Not a Flexible Structure use the Lessor of Gustl or GustZ = Q.85

Figure 6-18B Open Building-Pitched Roof

L




Gamma = 0 degrees, Clear Wind Flow

Load Cnw Cnl Windward Wind Pres. Leeward Wind Pres.
Case psf pst

A 1.100 0.100 19.041 1.731

B -0.100 -0.800 -1.731 ~-13.848

Gamma = 180 degrees, Clear Wind Flow
Windward Wind Pres. Leeward Wind Pres.

psf psf
0.100 19.041 1. 134,
-0.800 ~1d31 ‘ -13.848
{contributions from top and bottom surfaces fox

{(contributions from top and bottom surfaces| foxr

Gamma = 90 degrees, Clear Wind Flow

Length Along Roof Angle Load Cn Wind Pressure Along Ridge
Ridge of Roof (Theta) Case psf psft
<=15.0 Theta<=45 deg A -0.80 -13.848
B 0.80 13.848
>15.0&<=2*15.0 Theta<=45 deg A -0.60 -10.386
B 0.50 B 655
S2%15 Theta<=45 deg A =0..30 -5.193
B 0.30 5.193
1) Cn- Net Pressures {contributions from top and bottom surfac
2) Plus and minus signs signify pressures acting towards from the

surface, respectively.
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PolyPro Rope

Polypropylens rope has a balanced construction, imedium
lav. good stength. modersie stretch, lighrweight. buoyant.
S BaS Bt il by i

SISO . O e
Bila guadd KOG @000

T st D i
~ STSIIE Strengin

i.bs. Per §00°
4
7

Poly Rope Specs - Tents

Note: All rope to be flame proof

http:/fwww.pacificgulfwirerope.com/Cordage. himl
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(ONCERN Ho. SLEN RAVEN TECHNICAL FABRICS
1831 NGRTH PARK AVEMUE Fd
GLEN RAVEN NC 27217—-1100 | /
F-12110
335-227-6211
This is fo cerlify that the moterials described on the reverse side
retardant ireoted (or are inherently nonflamable}.
ror__TRI VANTAGE LLC AT ___ 2937 WEST 25th STREET
city  CLEVELAND ) STATE _OHIO 44113

Certification is hereby made that: [ Check “a” or “b")

{a) The aricles described of the bottom of this Cerifficale have been treated with o flame-
retardont chemicol opproved and regisiered by the Stale FAre Marshol and that ihe appiication
dsmdchamodwm@onwﬂmm&wﬂhﬂmhwdheﬁded@bmhmdﬂw
Ruies and Regulations of the Siate Fire Marshal. 2
Nome of chemicaol used Chem. Reg. No.

Method of application

X (b) The arlicles desciibed of the bottom hereof are made from a flame-resistant fabric or material
ragistered and approved by the Siate Fire Marshal for such usse..

Trade nome of flame-resistant fobric or materiol used BIGTOP /TENTTOP Reg. No. F—12110

The flame Retardant Process Used WiLL NOT _ Be Removed By Washing

{will or will not)

GLEN RAVEN TECHNICAL FAB. By HARQLD W. HILL JR. SENERAL MANAGER
Nome of Production Superintandany Title

I” T IRETT AT Ty T T ,‘,..,r-.v,v,—- R i e s o T e e e L e S e e R S T
2 i l" jid i i i ] 0 i 4 —{ - - i } [ o= By -
AL ' J o e L )

— t .
.a—-..—a. kAT sty s

m.ﬂ—-“p_m

We hereby mniymumb.umm&y ; hd"CERT!ﬂCSIEOFﬂAMEIESISTANCE Sl
" original copy”’ of which has been filed wﬂb the Colifornic State Fire Marshal.
TRI VANTAGE, LILC

By

Conirol/ lot # Quantity i30. 500 YD

BIG TOP 61" WHITE OFAGUE 300

Customer order #’ uBE : Dascnpﬁ TOOYDTROCE
ek 1 Kl S T4 Product Code 757300




